

PROGRAM TITLE	1581-S AUGUST 1, 2000 THRU JULY 31, 2001		METAL IDENTIFICATION		PRINTCRAFT	ENGRAVING	PRINTCRAFT ENGRAVING		MPE BUSINESS FORMS		SPECIALIZED	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	CHICOUTIMI UNIT RATE	QUEBEC CA COST	PORTSMOUTH UNIT RATE	VA COST	CURRENT CONTRACTOR UNIT RATE	COST	Dekalb IL UNIT RATE	COST	Caledonia NY UNIT RATE	
I. COMPLETE PRODUCT:												
(a)	Photosensitized anodized aluminum in natural/black or natural/color (metal)...per sq inch	35720	0.17	6,072.40	0.10	3,572.00	0.35	12,502.00	15.00	535,800.00	10.00	
(b)	Silk screening anodized aluminum, foil, stainless steel, plastic & vinyl in a single ink...per sq inch	31930	0.27	8,621.10	0.18	5,747.40	0.20	6,386.00	0.25	7,982.50	0.25	
(c)	Additional colors...per color, per sq inch	1000	0.17	170.00	0.35	350.00	0.20	200.00	64.60	64,600.00	28.00	
(d)	Setup charge...per color, per sq inch	3000	0.020	60.00	0.25	750.00	0.40	1,200.00	29.70	89,100.00	32.00	
II. STOCK: PER SQUARE INCH												
PHOTOSENSITIZED ANODIZED ALUMINUM:												
(a)	.005"	2105	0.08	168.40	0.15	315.75	0.16	336.80	15.00	31,575.00	100.00	
(b)	.020"	28405	0.09	2,556.45	0.18	5,112.90	0.18	5,112.90	15.00	426,075.00	100.00	
(c)	.032"	4410	0.12	529.20	0.20	882.00	0.21	926.10		0.00		
(d)	.063"	100	0.19	19.00	0.30	30.00	0.26	26.00	74.20	7,420.00	38.00	
(e)	.125"	100	0.35	35.00	0.40	40.00	0.44	44.00	37.18	3,718.00	45.00	
ANODIZED ALUMINUM:												
(f)	.008"	100	0.04	4.00	0.12	12.00	0.12	12.00	0.12	12.00	0.12	
(g)	.012"	100	0.05	5.00	0.14	14.00	0.14	14.00	0.14	14.00	0.14	
(h)	.020"	100	0.06	6.00	0.16	16.00	0.16	16.00	15.00	1,500.00	100.00	
(i)	.032"	100	0.08	8.00	0.18	18.00	0.18	18.00	15.00	1,500.00	100.00	
(j)	.063"	100	0.17	17.00	0.21	21.00	0.21	21.00	15.00	1,500.00	100.00	
(k)	.125"	100	0.22	22.00	0.30	30.00	0.32	32.00	0.25	25.00	0.25	
(l)	FOIL (.003" to .005")	1185	0.05	59.25	0.13	154.05	0.12	142.20	93.30	110,560.50	45.00	
(m)	STAINLESS STEEL .032"	1905	0.38	723.90	0.75	1,428.75	0.60	1,143.00	93.00	177,165.00	54.00	
N. PLASTIC:												
(1)	.003" to .005"	100	0.01	1.00	0.12	12.00	0.12	12.00	0.12	12.00	0.12	
(2)	.062"	100	0.01	1.00	0.22	22.00	0.22	22.00	0.22	22.00	0.22	
(o)	VINYL (.002" to .005")	2040	0.01	20.40	0.30	612.00	0.25	510.00	15.00	30,600.00	100.00	
(p)	ADHESIVE	6600	0.01	66.00	0.03	198.00	0.03	198.00	15.00	99,000.00	100.00	
III. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:												
(a)	Punching...each hole	150	0.03	4.50	0.05	7.50	0.05	7.50	0.25	37.50	0.25	
(b)	Round Corners...each copy	1060	0.03	31.80	0.50	530.00	0.75	795.00	113.90	120,734.00	100.00	
(c)	Creating art (including proofs)...per sq inch	2435	0.27	657.45	0.20	487.00	1.00	2,435.00	207.00	504,045.00	100.00	
(d)	Film...per sq inch	2550	0.11	280.50	0.30	765.00	0.35	892.50	253.00	645,150.00	100.00	
(e)	Composition (including proofs)...per sq inch	700	0.26	182.00	0.20	140.00	0.35	245.00	0.25	175.00	0.25	
(f)	Engraving plastic...per character	50	0.11	5.50	0.35	17.50	0.25	12.50	1.50	75.00	1.00	
(g)	Die cutting into circles...per circle	15	1.02	15.30	3.00	45.00	3.00	45.00	0.25	3.75	0.25	
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$20,342.15		\$21,329.85		\$33,306.50		\$2,858,401.25		
DISCOUNT				0.00%	\$0.00	2.00%	\$426.60	2.00%	\$666.13	5.00%	\$142,920.06	1.00%
DISCOUNTED TOTAL				\$20,342.15		\$20,903.25		\$32,640.37		\$2,715,481.19		
AWARDED												

FORMS	ELGIN BF	
TE COST	Elgin IL	COST
	UNIT RATE	
	50.00	0.00
357,200.00	50.00	1,786,000.00
7,982.50	0.25	7,982.50
28,000.00	21.84	21,840.00
96,000.00	26.37	79,110.00
		0.00
		0.00
210,500.00	125.00	263,125.00
2,840,500.00	150.00	4,260,750.00
0.00		0.00
3,800.00	23.19	2,319.00
4,500.00	35.19	3,519.00
12.00	0.12	12.00
14.00	0.14	14.00
10,000.00	125.00	12,500.00
10,000.00	125.00	12,500.00
10,000.00	150.00	15,000.00
25.00	0.25	25.00
53,325.00	33.18	39,318.30
102,870.00	54.73	104,260.65
12.00	0.12	12.00
22.00	0.22	22.00
204,000.00	125.00	255,000.00
660,000.00	125.00	825,000.00
37.50	0.25	37.50
106,000.00	43.76	46,385.60
243,500.00	66.74	162,511.90
255,000.00	82.37	210,043.50
175.00	0.25	175.00
50.00	1.00	50.00
3.75	0.25	3.75
\$5,203,528.75		\$8,107,516.70
\$52,035.29	5.00%	\$405,375.84
\$5,151,493.46		\$7,702,140.87